09/17/2018 505096376

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G.I. SPORTZ INC.	09/14/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF MONTREAL
Street Address:	595 BURRARD STREET
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7X 1 L7

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793254
Patent Number:	5393054
Patent Number:	6797201
Patent Number:	7320144
Patent Number:	D527062
Patent Number:	7841328
Patent Number:	8104095
Patent Number:	D574903
Patent Number:	8118016
Patent Number:	8210839
Patent Number:	8424270

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(716)852-6100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE CANALSIDE Address Line 2: 125 MAIN STREET

REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0337 505096376

PATENT -

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	377.62		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PIATKOWSKI		
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Piatkowski/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=26 - US_Notice_of_Security_InterestPatentsG_I#page1.tif			
source=26 - US_Notice_of_Security_InterestPatentsG_I#page2.tif			
source=26 - US Notice of Security Interest - Patents - G I #page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0338 NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that **G.I. SPORTZ INC.**, a Canadian federal corporation with its

principal place of business located at 6000 Kieran, St-Laurent, QC H4S 2B5 ("Company"), has

granted a security interest to BANK OF MONTREAL, with an office at 595 Burrard Street, 6th

Floor, Vancouver, British Columbia V7X 1L7, ("Lender") in and to all of the patents listed on

Schedule A and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement

between Company and Lender dated of even date herewith, and as the same may be amended or

supplemented from time to time.

[Signature Page Follows]

NYC#: 161959.1

PATENT REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0339 Dated: September 14, 2018

G.I. SPORTZ INC.

Signed:

Printed: MITCHELL OREENS POON

Title: PREMONT

# Schedule A

## PATENT FILES STATUS SHEET

Title	Patent Number Issue Date	Application Number Filing Date
Printed Gelatin Capsule And Method Of Manufacture	N/A	13/793,254 March 11, 2013
Paintball	5,393,054 February 28, 1995	08/208,344 March 9, 1994
Multicolor Gelatin Ribbons and Manufacture of Soft Gelatin Products	6,797,201 September 28, 2004	10/124,306 April 18, 2002
Protective Mask with Removable Lens	7,320,144 January 22, 2008	11/053,860 May 9, 2005
Paintball	D527,062 August 22, 2006	29/233,680 July 8, 2005
Paintball Gun Loading Methods and Apparatus	7,841,328 November 30, 2010	11/879,961 July 19, 2007
Protective Face Mask	8,104,095 January 31, 2012	<u>11/907,307</u> October 11, 2007
Paintball	D574,903 August 12, 2008	29/266,461 September 21, 2006
Paintball Gun Loading Method And Apparatus	8,118,016 February 21, 2012	<u>12/771,521</u> April 30, 2010
Multicolor Gelatin Ribbons And Manufacture Of Soft Gelatin Products	8,210,839 July 3, 2012	<u>10/950,340</u> September 27, 2004
Gelatin Ribbon Printing Method and Apparatus	8,424,270 April 23, 2013	<u>11/084,152</u> March 21, 2005

NYC#: 161959.1 Schedule A

**RECORDED: 09/17/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0341